



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

DESCRIPTION

- PRODUCT NAME:** LIQUA-GEL NEON BRITE BLUE
- ITEM NUMBERS:** 8749, 5750, 5392, 5701, 5766, 6460, 5740, 5540, 5454
- INGREDIENTS:** WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, GLYCERINE, FD&C BLUE 1 (E133), SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVES), CARRAGEENAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM
- APPEARANCE:** DARK BLUE LIQUA-GEL, COMPARES TO CONTROL

CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

- APPROXIMATE DYE RANGE 3.74 – 4.58%
- VISCOSITY 1,600 – 3,500 cP
- pH @ 25 °C 4.0 – 6.0

- STORAGE:** STORE IN A TIGHTLY CLOSED CONTAINER IN A COOL PLACE. AVOID EXPOSURE TO DIRECT SUNLIGHT OR HEAT.

- SHELF LIFE:** 4 YEARS IN COOL STORAGE.

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

ALL INGREDIENTS USED IN THIS COLOR ARE EITHER GRAS (GENERALLY RECOGNIZED AS SAFE) OR APPROVED FOR USE UNDER THE FEDERAL FOOD DRUG AND COSMETIC ACT OF 1938 AS AMENDED.

05/09/17



ALLERGEN STATEMENT – Liqua-Gels, Gels, and Airbrushes

<i>ALLERGENS</i>	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS PROCESSED ON LINES	PRESENT IN THE MANUFACTURING PLANT
Peanuts or Peanut Products	NO	NO	NO
Tree Nuts (walnuts, hazelnuts, pecans, cashews, almonds)	NO	NO	NO
Egg or Egg Derivative	NO (MERINGUE POWDER ONLY)	NO (MERINGUE POWDER ONLY)	YES (Egg Albumen)
Soybeans or Soybean Products	NO	YES	YES
Wheat or Wheat Products	NO	NO	NO
Fish	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish	NO	NO	NO
Milk or Milk Products	NO	NO	NO
Seeds or Seed Derivatives (cotton, poppy, sesame, sunflower)	NO	NO	NO
Celery	NO	NO	NO
Legumes	NO	NO	NO
<i>Food Sensitivity</i> FD&C Yellow No. 5	YES	YES	YES